

29.11.2023

Pr: Sh. Satya Pal, Id. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Ms. Garima Sharma, Id. Proxy counsel for defendants with all defendants.

It is submitted by Id. Coun sels for both the parties that an application under OrderXII Rule 8 CPC is pending for adjudication for which defendants were asked to produce original documents, copy of which he has already filed alongwith WS.

Today original documents i.e. GPA, Agreement to sell, Receipt, WILL deed all dt. 25.11.1985 filed by defendant, same are taken on record.

In view of the submissions and after production of original documents, application under Order XII Rule 8 CPC is disposed off accordingly.

Previous cost of Rs.5000/- paid by the defendants to the plaintiff.

On the LDOH dt. 16.10.2023 inadvertently it was mentioned that an application U/O VII Rule 11 CPC is pending adjudication, however, same was not filed on record.

Put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 09.01.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-29.11.2023