

CS No. 49/23
Mohd. Zahid & Ors. Vs. Harun & others

28.01.2023

Present: None.

Fresh suit for possession, damages, mense profit, permanent and mandatory injunction is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Advocates are on strike today.

Put up for consideration on 15.02.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
28.01.2023