

15.02.2023

Present: Shri Satyapal, Id. counsel for plaintiffs.

Issue fresh summons of the suit as well as notice of the application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendant upon PF/RC/speed post/ authorized courier, returnable on 27.04.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.02.2023