

27.04.2023

Pr: Sh. Satya Pal, counsel for the plaintiffs.

Defendant Harun in person.

Summons issued to the defendants received back served.

Let the WS be filed within prescribed period.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 24.07.2023.

Rajesh Kumar

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-27.04.2023