

24.07.2023

Pr: Sh. Satya Pal, counsel for the plaintiff.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Jaspreet Singh and Sh. Rashneet Singh, counsels for the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants has filed WS alongwith an application under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC for condonation of delay in filing of WS, copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on above application on 25.09.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-24.07.2023