

25.09.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Satya Pal.
Sh. R.S. Juneja Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of Sh. J.S. Juneja
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Replication on behalf of plaintiff is filed. Copy supplied.

Application u/o 12 Rule 8 CPC on behalf of plaintiff filed. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for defendant that an application u/o 8 Rule 1 CPC for condonation of delay in filing of WS is pending adjudication. Heard.

In view of the grounds taken in the application, the application u/o 8 Rule 1 CPC is allowed subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff on or before the NDOH.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that an application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC is pending adjudication.

Heard on the application.

**Put up for orders on application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on
16.10.2023.**

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-25.09.2023