

09.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff no.8 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Satya Pal.
Defendant with Ld. Counsels Sh. R.S. Juneja and Ms.
Garima Sharma.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he shall move an appropriate application for verification of signature of executor of GPA, Agreement to Sell, Receipt and Will dt. 25.11.1985 for which he needs sometime.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that the case is baseless and lacks any cause of action. It is further submitted that he shall file an appropriate application for rejection of plaint.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 13.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.01.2024