

13.02.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Sonali Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant with
defendant.

Plaintiff submits that his counsel is not available today as he
is not well and hence adjournment is sought.

At the request of plaintiff, put up for admission/denial of
documents and framing of issues on 12.03.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.02.2024