

12.03.2024

Pr: Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg, Id. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Pallavi, Id. Proxy counsel for defendants with all defendants.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for plaintiff that he has been recently engaged by the plaintiff and he seeks some time to go through the file.

At request of Id. Counsel for plaintiff, put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issue on 20.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-12.03.2024