

20.04.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg.
Defendant Harun and Irshad with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.S.
Juneja Ld. Counsel for defendants.

An application u/s 73 Indian Evidence Act filed on behalf of
plaintiff is pending adjudication.

**Put up for reply/arguments on above-said application on
18.05.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.04.2024