

10.07.2024

Present: Sh. Anuj Kr. Garg Ld. Counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff
no.1.

All three defendants in person.

Ms. Pallavi Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants.

Case is today listed for arguments on the application u/s 73
of Indian Evidence Act.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel that the main counsel
could not appear before the Court as he is out of country and the main
counsel wants to straightaway argue the present application without
giving any formal reply.

**At request, last and final opportunity is granted to defendant
to argue the present application on 17.08.2024.**

In case of failure, the application will be disposed off
without hearing the defendant.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.07.2024