

CS 49/23
MOHD ZAHID Vs. HARUN

18.01.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Anuj Kr. Garg.
Sh. Pankaj Kr. Arora Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant with
all the defendants.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the
ground of non availability of main counsel.

**In view of the submissions made by Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant, matter is adjourned for 01.02.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.01.2025