

CS 49/23
MOHD ZAHID Vs. HARUN

01.02.2025

Present: Ms. Priyanka Garg Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. J.S. Juneja Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant through VC.

An application on behalf of plaintiff to summon handwriting
expert has already been filed on 30.01.2025. copy be supplied.

**Put up for consideration on the application on 01.03.2025 at
2 p.m.**

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.02.2025