

CS 49/23
MOHD ZAHID Vs. HARUN

09.04.2025

Present: Shri Anuj Kumar Garg, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Pallavi, proxy counsel for defendant.
Dr. Ranjeet Kumar Singh, Forensic Expert, Founder CEO,
SIFS India Forensic Lab, A-14, Mahendru Enclave,
Delhi-33 is present.

Dr. Ranjeet Kumar Singh, handwring and fingerprint expert had taken photographs of documents i.e. General Power of Attorney, Original Agreement to Sell, Receipt, Will Deed all dated 25.11.1985 filed by defendant and Original Sale Deed dated 14.06.1998 and Will Deed dated 15.11.2017 (photocopy of same are on record and original with the plaintiff) filed by plaintiff and inspected the judicial file.

Hand writing and fingerprint expert seeks one month time to scrutinize the above said documents and to file his report on record.

In view of the same, put up for filing of report, admission & denial of documents and framing of issues on 21.05.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.04.2025