

CS 49/23
MOHD ZAHID Vs. HARUN

21.05.2025

Present: Sh. Anuj Kr. Garg Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

The report of handwriting and fingerprint expert with two sets has been filed in a sealed envelop. The seal is break open in the Court. The Ahlmad is directed to supply the copy to the plaintiff and defendant.

Both the parties are directed to file affidavit for admission-denial of documents within 15 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for dmission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 16.07.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.05.2025