

CS 49/23
Mohd Zahid Vs. Harun

10.12.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Krishan Kant Gautam.
Defendant in person.

Parties states that evidence is still going on before Ld. Local
Commissioner and the next date is there for 19.12.2025.

Put up for further proceedings on 21.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 10.12.2025