

CS No. 49/2023 Mohd. Zahid Vs. Harun

21.01.2026

Present: Mr. Anuj Kumar Garg, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Defendants in person.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that evidence is still going on before Ld. Local Commissioner, accordingly, he prayed for an adjournment.

At request, list this matter for further proceedings on 11.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/21.01.2026/j