

1, CS 49/23
Mohd Zahid Vs. Harun

11.03.2026

Present: Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 to 3 are in person.

Application filed to summon the witness. Copy supplied.

Witness shown at serial No. 1, 3, 8 and 15 be summoned
vide PF for their examination in Court.

List this matter on 22.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 11.03.2026