

9 CS 49/23 MOHD ZAHID Vs. HARUN

01.07.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Mr. Anuj Kumar Garg.
All the three defendants in person.

Defendants prayed for an adjournment submitting that their Ld. Counsel is unavailable today.

Summoned witness/Draftsman Civil Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma examined as PW3 and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 800/- paid to him.

In spite of service of summons, witness/Dr. Ranjeet Singh- Forensic Expert- SIFS Indian Forensic Lab is not present today. It is already 11:10 AM. He be summoned a fresh for the next date of hearing.

It is noted that on 06.05.2026, an application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff whereby furnishing fresh address for summoning the witness i.e. Sub Registrar VIII. Heard. Application is allowed and disposed of as such.

On filing of PF, let witnesses i.e. Sub Registrar VIII and Dr. Ranjeet Singh- Forensic Expert be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List this matter for further plaintiff's evidence on 08.08.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/01.07.2026/j